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1 Kathy Dull 632 677 741 2050 630 2680 $183.00
2 Laya Stephens 720 597 540 1857 819 2676 $145.00
3 Marilyn Barcelona 647 721 602 1970 684 2654 $124.00
4 Jeremy Sherman 693 668 625 1986 630 2616 $112.00
5 Lou Bigelow 621 605 486 1712 891 2603 $103.00
6 Donald Searcy 576 698 629 1903 684 2587 $96.00
7 Chuck Eversole 507 542 600 1649 936 2585 $90.00
8 Jodi Sherman 612 675 636 1923 621 2544 $86.00
9 Pamela Martin 611 663 693 1967 567 2534 $82.00

10 Ludee Masangcay 510 697 621 1828 693 2521 $79.00
11 Stephanie Edwards-Whit 620 682 620 1922 594 2516 $57.00
12 Melissa Knebelsberger 571 688 619 1878 630 2508 $55.00
13 Valerie Isakson 621 604 534 1759 747 2506 $54.00
14 Oy Shartrand 630 600 600 1830 675 2505 $53.00
15 Bill Meakim 595 570 533 1698 801 2499 $51.00
16 Kathy Stone 483 692 612 1787 711 2498 $50.00
17 Catherine Prario 557 647 635 1839 657 2496 $49.00
18 Gwen Anthony 652 585 546 1783 711 2494 $47.00
19 Ruth Murray-Abreo 514 467 562 1543 936 2479 $46.00
20 Dora McKinlay 632 537 577 1746 729 2475 $45.00
21 Christina Kuanoni 570 553 594 1717 756 2473 $43.00
22 Linda Sortwell 554 595 507 1656 810 2466 $42.00
23 Stephanie Wheaton 563 655 651 1869 594 2463 $41.00
24 Yoshie Yasutake 659 567 585 1811 648 2459 $39.00
25 Alice Lee 488 487 545 1520 927 2447 $38.00
26 Jessica Alaniz 429 574 604 1607 837 2444 $37.00
27 Tom'as Vargas Jr 556 627 621 1804 639 2443 $35.00
28 Gladys Kahaku 701 555 600 1856 585 2441 $34.00
29 Miriam Hayden 550 612 534 1696 738 2434 $33.00
30 John Beaumont 514 654 535 1703 729 2432 $31.00
31 Kim Stewart 553 493 457 1503 927 2430 $30.00
32 Fran Quinn 521 567 418 1506 918 2424 $29.00
33 Josie Gray 568 571 532 1671 747 2418 $26.50
33 Catherine Whitesell 382 433 523 1338 1080 2418 $26.50
35 Ulric Jones 510 680 633 1823 594 2417 $25.00
36 Annette Eggleston 606 563 527 1696 720 2416 $23.00
37 Jeri Eversole 599 394 460 1453 954 2407 $21.50
37 James Menke 669 554 545 1768 639 2407 $21.50
39 Larry Forster 578 569 691 1838 567 2405 $19.00
40 Joe Perez 659 559 538 1756 648 2404 $18.00
41 Sharon Maxfield 514 575 601 1690 711 2401 $16.00
41 Diane Chretien 673 610 434 1717 684 2401 $16.00
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43 BabyLynn Castillo 539 382 457 1378 1017 2395 $14.00
44 Doreen Hernandez 538 567 612 1717 675 2392 $13.00
45 Claude Dennis 551 629 607 1787 603 2390 $11.00
46 Donna Crawford 646 548 583 1777 612 2389 $5.00
46 Ann Strange 585 555 529 1669 720 2389 $5.00
48 Pam Jeans 543 361 484 1388 999 2387
49 Tony Pace 491 628 673 1792 594 2386
49 Meleany Bounthapanya 494 524 522 1540 846 2386
51 Maria Bertagnoli 622 595 582 1799 585 2384
52 Otis Perkins 541 573 657 1771 612 2383
53 John Metzler 628 596 523 1747 630 2377
54 Joyce Epting 525 602 573 1700 675 2375
54 Lorraine Turkington 589 552 523 1664 711 2375
56 Dottie Moura 587 611 572 1770 594 2364
57 Sandy Kalinowski 517 562 599 1678 684 2362
57 Mark Smith 571 492 678 1741 621 2362
59 Sandi Armstrong 526 611 619 1756 603 2359
59 Alberta Ward 562 495 528 1585 774 2359
61 Wally Barbour 668 483 594 1745 612 2357
61 Lynn Zeigler 550 693 466 1709 648 2357
63 James Manson 526 614 595 1735 621 2356
64 JoAnn Culpepper 536 539 576 1651 702 2353
65 Lynne O'Connell 462 479 520 1461 891 2352
66 Joy Marsden 465 423 599 1487 864 2351
67 Bev Kirkelie 569 493 468 1530 819 2349
68 Laurena Saulsberry 613 603 538 1754 594 2348
68 Cathy Borger 466 493 426 1385 963 2348
70 Tammy West 396 480 431 1307 1035 2342
71 Michael Oberlander Sr 541 482 711 1734 603 2337
72 Diane Wiegand 596 518 601 1715 621 2336
73 Karen Link 514 609 536 1659 675 2334
73 Phillip Warlop 589 551 618 1758 576 2334
75 Melita Cruz 475 510 565 1550 783 2333
75 Annie Godbout 548 497 550 1595 738 2333
75 Trisha Russell 593 534 567 1694 639 2333
78 Cathye Clark 569 607 472 1648 684 2332
79 Richard Grunert 501 569 667 1737 594 2331
80 Vickie Gustafson 584 556 522 1662 666 2328
80 Antoinette Jones 440 462 490 1392 936 2328
82 Rex Liu 463 474 463 1400 927 2327
83 Luther Barnes 533 597 573 1703 621 2324
84 Nancy Farley 453 560 577 1590 729 2319
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84 Marga Seweryn 588 629 463 1680 639 2319
86 Suzanne Olsiewski 406 465 331 1202 1116 2318
87 Linwood Jordon 534 560 643 1737 576 2313
87 Tammy Card 555 581 565 1701 612 2313
89 Brenda Sheldon 447 521 488 1456 855 2311
90 Lorraine Pinley 538 534 480 1552 756 2308
91 Chuck Steinmetz 588 486 540 1614 693 2307
92 Gina Moore 503 471 431 1405 900 2305
93 Donna Kowalsky 463 468 459 1390 909 2299
94 DeEtte Dix-Goss 593 492 430 1515 783 2298
94 Jerry Hannula 537 533 544 1614 684 2298
96 Debra Fender 501 645 569 1715 576 2291
96 Peggy Miller 605 430 464 1499 792 2291
98 Kris Anderson 481 565 414 1460 828 2288
99 Christine Hendrickson 537 586 523 1646 639 2285

100 Terri McCaskill 628 507 573 1708 576 2284
100 Norine Centofante 389 528 557 1474 810 2284
102 Irma DiPane 362 461 452 1275 1008 2283
102 Helen Lavender 394 370 457 1221 1062 2283
102 Linda Wolff 657 420 558 1635 648 2283
105 Michell Morgan 401 320 346 1067 1215 2282
105 Jerry Pederson 421 528 460 1409 873 2282
107 Pam Forster 434 520 570 1524 756 2280
107 Hank Bigelow 485 706 468 1659 621 2280
109 Cindy Arbuckle 457 416 368 1241 1035 2276
110 Margarita Dinsdale 542 543 533 1618 657 2275
111 Joseph Day 428 503 650 1581 693 2274
112 Jim LaRue 482 390 518 1390 882 2272
113 Julie Schwarberg 703 497 457 1657 612 2269
114 Helen Directo 427 357 512 1296 972 2268
114 Lisa Estes 570 563 496 1629 639 2268
116 Terry Stancil 488 515 514 1517 747 2264
117 Cindy Sutton 449 448 475 1372 891 2263
118 Alvin Derouen 436 387 329 1152 1107 2259
119 Sandy Mason 540 527 542 1609 648 2257
120 Tom Nicolucci 533 589 483 1605 648 2253
121 Joyce Buck 536 441 501 1478 774 2252
122 Debbie Watkins 331 320 353 1004 1242 2246
123 Pat  Dearing 507 581 532 1620 621 2241
124 Mike Oberlander Jr 582 469 593 1644 594 2238
124 Mary Beth Opitz 445 603 506 1554 684 2238
126 Ralph Johnson 567 572 449 1588 648 2236
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127 Ann Marie Hull 573 485 589 1647 585 2232
128 Kathy Hannula 346 353 342 1041 1188 2229
128 Veronica Sheehan 472 547 481 1500 729 2229
130 Tom Martin 555 543 526 1624 603 2227
131 Terry Kipper 465 532 553 1550 675 2225
132 Denny Directo 557 542 558 1657 567 2224
132 Diane Cole 552 411 406 1369 855 2224
134 Horace Estrada 482 601 510 1593 630 2223
135 Gayla Deckley 551 615 471 1637 585 2222
136 Betty Henry 498 433 532 1463 756 2219
137 Peter Emmons 465 468 537 1470 747 2217
137 Charlene Sanders 564 531 492 1587 630 2217
139 Frieda  Speed 497 554 461 1512 702 2214
140 Virginia Baldwin 475 459 448 1382 828 2210
141 Linda Young 506 470 594 1570 639 2209
142 Glennice Alloway 440 544 405 1389 819 2208
143 Katherine Rasmussen 527 536 532 1595 612 2207
144 Leanne Gill 476 511 479 1466 738 2204
144 Bernadette Willis 286 340 300 926 1278 2204
146 Cheryl Larson 402 504 442 1348 855 2203
147 Juanita Hunt 421 451 409 1281 918 2199
147 Penny Jost 598 539 387 1524 675 2199
149 Roderick Brown 523 542 556 1621 576 2197
150 Tracy Labrum 432 395 370 1197 999 2196
150 Janet Coker 297 315 504 1116 1080 2196
152 Pete Griffin 514 529 481 1524 666 2190
152 Becky Weston 521 526 558 1605 585 2190
154 Genie Torres-Perez 406 450 397 1253 936 2189
155 Barbara Miller 441 526 555 1522 666 2188
156 Debbie Glasscock 529 571 518 1618 567 2185
157 Joy Young 518 447 598 1563 621 2184
158 Betty Dennis 455 374 427 1256 927 2183
159 Bonnie Wilson 354 382 465 1201 981 2182
160 Roberta Orndorf 375 568 608 1551 630 2181
160 Sandy Perez 500 506 545 1551 630 2181
162 Carla Hanley 532 403 444 1379 801 2180
162 Lillie Scales 513 554 492 1559 621 2180
164 Therese Gallegos 481 533 514 1528 648 2176
165 Phyllis Jensen 482 489 538 1509 666 2175
166 Nan Herold 422 528 520 1470 702 2172
166 Gina Liu 565 484 511 1560 612 2172
168 Lynda Essex 561 451 409 1421 747 2168



JANUARY 2026 SENIOR FUNTIME NO-TAP OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Bowler
Tue 

Series
Wed 

Series
Thur 

Series
Scr 

Total
HDCP

HDCP 
Total

Prize

HDCP ALL EVENTS DIVISION 2

169 Cheryl Wildner 430 437 601 1468 693 2161
170 Gregory Davis 517 536 531 1584 576 2160
170 Teri Nowicki 438 411 456 1305 855 2160
172 Pat Stevenson 429 527 500 1456 702 2158
173 Cindy Neighbauer 531 424 482 1437 720 2157
174 Mary Walker 321 303 344 968 1188 2156
175 Sharon Davis 527 497 465 1489 666 2155
175 Karen Brooks 537 457 522 1516 639 2155
177 Bill Glasscock 477 602 471 1550 603 2153
177 Carol Menke 377 396 390 1163 990 2153
179 Ramona McKim 264 197 300 761 1386 2147
180 Brad Hansen 525 475 525 1525 621 2146
181 Dayna Davis 334 362 360 1056 1089 2145
182 Christy Fisher 502 479 428 1409 729 2138
183 Kim McHodgkins 496 419 510 1425 711 2136
183 M Dena' Clarke 467 573 511 1551 585 2136
185 Frances Gutierrez 376 589 393 1358 774 2132
185 Diane Heppner 501 490 421 1412 720 2132
187 Camille Plumlee 499 392 511 1402 729 2131
188 Marleen Cobler 429 432 593 1454 675 2129
189 Lois Davis 509 510 407 1426 702 2128
190 Martha Castro 520 475 461 1456 666 2122
191 Karen Ambrose 521 435 462 1418 702 2120
192 Alicia Day 455 503 372 1330 783 2113
193 Ceola Beacham 363 547 625 1535 576 2111
194 Gail Doemland 449 432 500 1381 729 2110
194 Teresa Rincon 435 426 412 1273 837 2110
196 Donna Kuppe 451 510 526 1487 621 2108
197 Dave Johnson CA 393 610 375 1378 729 2107
198 Donna Potts 354 460 398 1212 882 2094
199 Janice Salinas 591 437 389 1417 675 2092
200 Debi Blakey 502 622 398 1522 567 2089
200 Betty Calahan 454 549 438 1441 648 2089
202 Rose Rakowsky 396 572 396 1364 720 2084
203 Lois Engle 573 492 403 1468 612 2080
204 Diana Dean 368 387 442 1197 873 2070
205 Bre' Josey 445 408 419 1272 792 2064
205 Karla LaRue 361 413 354 1128 936 2064
207 Lynnette Schofield 399 456 386 1241 810 2051
208 Marjorie Shioshita 390 379 394 1163 882 2045
209 Glad Spiegel 392 481 487 1360 684 2044
210 Sally Szwenik 289 438 406 1133 909 2042
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211 Tony Lopez 399 480 573 1452 585 2037
212 Denise Migliaccio 399 482 449 1330 702 2032
213 Donna Rizzo 426 412 378 1216 810 2026
214 Pauline St Amant 342 336 362 1040 981 2021
215 Denny Walker 353 349 352 1054 963 2017
216 Carla Griffin 367 386 395 1148 864 2012
217 Beverly Baker 396 360 427 1183 810 1993
218 Barbara Turner 640 330 361 1331 648 1979
219 Donna Bourgeous 318 355 400 1073 891 1964
220 Cindy Lou Smith 384 361 333 1078 882 1960
221 Paula Spencer 313 356 479 1148 810 1958
222 Monterey Taylor 314 263 261 838 1116 1954
223 Melba Beamon (Jackson 465 358 419 1242 630 1872
224 Marnie Stankus 354 410 390 1154 693 1847
225 Carol Kendricks 614 637 XXX 1251 450 1701
226 Lynelle George 613 507 XXX 1120 432 1552
227 Bernadette Rosete 559 487 XXX 1046 474 1520
228 Dianne Toomey 444 426 XXX 870 516 1386
229 Kathy Wheeler 427 467 XXX 894 486 1380
230 Mark Olsiewski 568 392 XXX 960 360 1320


